OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER, EXCISE, ENTT. & LUXURY TAX GOVERNMENT OF NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY OF DELHI L & N BLOCK, I.P. ESTATE, VIKAS BHAWAN, NEW DELHI – 110 002 (ADMINISTRATION BRANCH)

F.No. Exc-E013/18/2024/

Dated: 17.12.2024

ORDER

In pursuance of the Services Department's order in F.No. 30/27/2022/S.I (Order No. 397) dated 28.11.2024 and consequent upon his joining in Excise Department w.e.f. 29.11.2024 (F/N), Sh. Anand Vardhan Mishra, DANICS is taken on strength of this Department as Assistant Commissioner (Excise) w.e.f. 29.11.2024 (F/N).

(V.P. JHA) ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ADMN.)

F.No. Exc-E013/18/2024/1972 - 1981

Dated: 17.12.2024

Copy to:

- 1. PS to Commissioner (Excise), Excise Department, GNCTD.
- 2. PA to Dy. Commissioner (Excise), Excise Department, GNCTD.
- Dy. Secretary (Services), Services-I Branch, Services Department, GNCTD, 5th Level, B-Wing, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi-110002.
- 4. Accounts Officer, Excise Department, GNCTD.
- 5. DDO(Excise), Excise Department, GNCTD.
- 6. PAO-X, Delhi Secretariat, New Delhi.
- Joint Director (IT), Excise Department with the request to upload this order on the website of the Department.
- 8. Officer concerned.
- 9. Personal file/Service Book of the Officer.
- 10.Guard File.

(V.P. JHA) ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (ADMN.)